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UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA

School of
Professional and
Continuing
Education
(SPACL)

FINAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

FOR DEGREE PROGRAMMIES

SEMESTER 1, SESSION 2019/2020

SSPB - BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATIVE (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS) (BBA)

TIME

No Exams

9.00AM - 12.00PM

2.30PM - 5.30PM

9.00AM - 11.30AM

2.30PM - 5.30PM

TIME

No Exams

9.00AM - 12.00PM

2.30PM - 5.30PM

COURSE CODE COURSE NAME
UHAK 1012 Graduate Success Attributes
SSPB 1143 Financial Accounting
SSPB 1173 Principle of Marketing
SSPB 1153 Microeconomics
SSPB 1163 Principle of Management

SSPG - BACHELOR OF GENERAL STUDIES (BGS)

COURSE CODE

UHAS 1172

SHAC 1023

SHAF 1013

COURSE NAME

Malaysian Dynamics
Financial Accounting

Principle of Marketing
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SECTION

S1

01

01

01

01

SECTION

50

10

10

NO. OF
STUDENT

8

NO. OF
STUDENT

5

FINAL DRAFT
16" DECEMBER 2019

VENUE

BK3-4, TO6

BK3-4, TO6

BK3-4, TO6

Level 1, TO4
PRZS

VENUE

BK3-4, T06

BK3-4, T0O6



©

10

11

31 Dec 2019
(Tuesday)

1 Jan 2020
(Wednesday)

1 Jan 2020
(Wednesday)

5 Jan 2020
(Sunday)

8 Jan 2020
(Wednesday)

9 Jan 2020
(Thursday)

12 Jan 2020
(Sunday)

13 Jan 2020
(Monday)

9.00AM - 11.00AM

9.00AM - 12.00PM

2.30PM - 5:30PM

9.00AM - 11.00AM

2.30PM - 5.30PM

2.30PM - 5.30PM

9.00AM - 12.00PM

9.00AM - 12.00PM

Centre for Degree Programme SPACE

ULAB 1122

SHAY 1013

SCSI1 1013

SPPP 1012

SHAD 1043

SHAR 1013

SSPG 1143

SSPG 1133

Academic English Skills
Introduction to Psychology
Discrete Structure
Educational Psychology
Organizational Behaviour
Principle of HRD
Philosophy of Knowledge

Computer Literacy

2/2

12

01

06

01

10

02

01

01

10

10

BK3-4, T06

Level 1, TO4
PRZS



