

FINAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR DEGREE PROGRAMMES SEMESTER 1, SESSION 2019/2020

SSPB - BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATIVE (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS) (BBA)

NO.	DATE	TIME	COURSE CODE	COURSE NAME	SECTION	NO. OF STUDENT	VENUE
1	No Exams		UHAK 1012	Graduate Success Attributes	S1	8	-
2	29 Dec 2019 (Sunday)	9.00AM - 12.00PM	SSPB 1143	Financial Accounting	01	8	BK3-4, T06
3	29 Dec 2019 (Sunday)	2.30PM - 5.30PM	SSPB 1173	Principle of Marketing	01	8	BK3-4, T06
4	31 Dec 2019 (Tuesday)	9.00AM - 11.30AM	SSPB 1153	Microeconomics	01	8	BK3-4, T06
5	9 Jan 2020 (Thursday)	2.30PM - 5.30PM	SSPB 1163	Principle of Management	01	8	Level 1, T04 PRZS

SSPG - BACHELOR OF GENERAL STUDIES (BGS)

NO.	DATE	TIME	COURSE CODE	COURSE NAME	SECTION	NO. OF STUDENT	VENUE
1	No Exams		UHAS 1172	Malaysian Dynamics	50	5	-
2	29 Dec 2019 (Sunday)	9.00AM - 12.00PM	SHAC 1023	Financial Accounting	10	5	BK3-4, T06
3	29 Dec 2019 (Sunday)	2.30PM - 5.30PM	SHAF 1013	Principle of Marketing	10	5	BK3-4, T06

4	31 Dec 2019 (Tuesday)	9.00AM - 11.00AM	ULAB 1122	Academic English Skills	12	5	BK3-4, T06
5	1 Jan 2020 (Wednesday)	9.00AM - 12.00PM	SHAY 1013	Introduction to Psychology	01	5	Level 1, T04 PRZS
6	1 Jan 2020 (Wednesday)	2.30PM – 5:30PM	SCSI 1013	Discrete Structure	06	3	
7	5 Jan 2020 (Sunday)	9.00AM - 11.00AM	SPPP 1012	Educational Psychology	01	2	
8	8 Jan 2020 (Wednesday)	2.30PM - 5.30PM	SHAD 1043	Organizational Behaviour	10	5	
9	9 Jan 2020 (Thursday)	2.30PM - 5.30PM	SHAR 1013	Principle of HRD	02	5	
10	12 Jan 2020 (Sunday)	9.00AM – 12.00PM	SSPG 1143	Philosophy of Knowledge	01	10	
11	13 Jan 2020 (Monday)	9.00AM - 12.00PM	SSPG 1133	Computer Literacy	01	10	

Centre for Degree Programme SPACE